SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE SCHEDULE

Tires:

Bicycle/Motorcycle/Lawnmower ........... $5.00
Passenger/Light Truck .........ccccccovuveennn. $5.00
Bobcat/Skid Steer...........ccccvvvviniennins $11.00
Truck Tires (Light Commercial) ............ $8.00
Truck/Tactor Trailer (Over 19”)........... $21.00
Snowmobile Treads (no steel)............ $21.00
Super Single (double wide/race) ........ $35.00
Tractor (farm-front-est 50Ib) ............... $35.00
Tractor (farm-rear-est 75Ib) ................ $80.00
Backhoe (est. 60Ib) ...........ccoevvrrennenn. $55.00
Excavator tracks (est 150 Ib)............ $210.00
Loader (est 150 Ib) ....ccvvevveeviviennenns $310.00
Appliances

Refrigerators, freezers................... no charge

Remove doors on refrigerators & freezers
Air conditioners, dehumidifiers ...... no charge

Stoves, washers, dryers................ no charge
Dishwashers, water heaters .......... no charge
Water tanks, furnaces ................... no charge

Propane Tanks

under 1 #.....veeeiiiiiiieieee e, no charge
OVEr 1# oo $2.00
Electronics

Computer Monitor.........c.ccceeeeiveeneeene $10.00
Portable/Compact TV 15” or under..... $10.00
Console TV over 15” ......cccceevnviinnnen. $20.00
CPU/Computer Hard Drive............ no charge
Keyboards, computer mouse......... no charge

Construction/Bulky Waste

Compact pickup........ccccovcveeeiiiirenns $25/load
Vehicles with 6’ bed...........cccocnne. $40/load
Vehicles with 8 bed.............cccvveee... $50/load
Partial load ................ See attendant for price

Mattresses/Furniture

Twin and full .......ocoevviveiiiei e, $10.00
Queen and King ......cccevvveveeeiinenneanns $20.00
Chair o $5.00
Couch $10.00
Couch with pull-out bed...................... $15.00

Sectional Couch .....cccooeevviiiiieiiiieininn, $20.00

The Town of Alexandria Transfer
Station stickers are required and
available at the Transfer Station.

The stickers must be attached to the
lower corner on the left side (driver’s
side) of the windshield.

GUIDE TO RECYCLING &
DISPOSAL

TOWN OF
ALEXANDRIA
TRANSFER STATION

TRANSFER STATION HOURS

Saturday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm
Monday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm
Wednesday 8:00 am to 6:00 pm

*Please arrive 15 minutes before
posted closing time*



RECYCLING, WHY DO IT?

Recycling saves you and the town
money. Every 1% increase in
recycling reduces our solid waste
disposal cost by 1%. That’s your tax
$$!

It's good for the environment.
Many landfills are reaching capacity
which leaves future generations with
a big problem.

It’s easy! Just follow the signs at the
transfer station to put materials in the
proper place.

OTHER RECYCLABLES*

WE ACCEPT THESE MATERIALS FOR
RECYCLING

Aluminum Cans

Glass

i

Steel Cans

o

=

Plastic Containers

DOs and DON’Ts

Did you know the transfer station can
take all types of appliances? These
things are known as “white metal’.

Plus, we can handle tires, propane

tanks and electronics.

*Please note, additional fees may apply for
some of the items mentioned above. See
reverse side for the fee schedule.

b}

2

If you have any questions, just ask
a transfer station employee or
volunteer.

WE ALSO ACCEPT:

Batteries (no lithium)
Electronics

[ ]

Tires

O

Construction Debris

6V & 12V Batteries

Monitors & TVs

%1

Propane Tanks

DON'’T crush tin and aluminum cans.
DO crush cardboard boxes.

DO follow the directions of transfer
station employees and posted signs.

DON’T remove ANYTHING from the
transfer station without authorization
to do so. This includes, but is not
limited to, scrap metals, appliances
and cans.

DO take care of your transfer station.
It has to meet the needs of
generations to come.

DO be tidy. Please make sure your
household trash makes it into the
green compactor and doesn’t end up
on the ground.



